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Data:	

CPS	School	Locations	SY1516:	Locations	of	educational	units	in	the	Chicago	Public	School	District	for	school	year	2015-2016.	
https://data.cityofchicago.org/Education/CPS-School-Locations-SY1516/2mts-wp7t	

2014-2015	Limited	English	Proficiency,	Special	Ed,	Low	Income,	IEP.	http://cps.edu/SchoolData/Pages/SchoolData.aspx	

2014-2015	Racial/Ethnic	Report.	http://cps.edu/SchoolData/Pages/SchoolData.aspx	

U.S.	Census	Data.	American	Community	Survey	5	Year	Estimates	(2009-2013)	

Note:	Schools	were	categorized	from	the	CPS	School	Locator	school	classification	function.	CPS	uses	the	term	“neighborhood	school”	and	“attendance	area	
school”	interchangeably.	http://cps.edu/ScriptLibrary/Map-SchoolLocator2015/index.html		

Number	of	schools	in	each	category:		

Charter:	106	

Charter/Option:	24	

Citywide:	40	

Citywide/Option:	20	

Classical:	2	

Contract:	4	

Contract/Option:	5	

Magnet:	35	

Magnet/	Regional	Gifted	Center:	1	

Neighborhood:	395	

Neighborhood/Academic	Center:	1	

Neighborhood/	Magnet:	10	

Neighborhood/	Magnet/	Academic	Center:	1	
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Neighborhood/	Regional	Gifted	Center:	7	

Neighborhood/	Selective	Enrollment:	1	

Regional	Gifted	Center:	3	

Selective	Enrollment:	10	

Special	Education:	10	

Data	Unavailable	for	Aspira-	Business	&	Finance	HS	

Note: "Economically Disadvantaged Students" come from families whose income is within 185 percent of the federal poverty line. The District formerly referred to 
these students as "Free or Reduced Lunch Eligible Students," and adopted the new term after the federal government, under the Community Eligibility Provision, 
funded breakfasts and lunches for all students if more than 40 percent of students qualify. Source: CPS 
	

Percentage	of	Residents	Below	Poverty	Level	by	Community	Area	

	

Average	percentage	for	economically	disadvantaged	students	in	neighborhood	schools	only:	

89.8%	

Average	break	down	of	students	by	race/ethnicity	for	neighborhood	schools	only:	

White:	7.8%	

Black	or	African	American:	47.5%	

Hispanic	or	Latino:	40.3%	

Asian:	2.8%	

Other:	1.6%	

	

								Racial	Breakdown	and	Percentage	Below	Poverty	by	Community	Area	

COMMUNITY	 White	Alone	 African	American	
or	Black	Alone	

Hispanic	or	Latino	 Asian	Alone	 Below	Poverty	

ALBANY	PARK	 28%	 4%	 52%	 14%	 21%	
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ARCHER	HEIGHTS	 21%	 1%	 76%	 1%	 15%	
ARMOUR	SQUARE	 11%	 12%	 4%	 70%	 38%	
ASHBURN	 16%	 49%	 34%	 0%	 13%	
AUBURN	GRESHAM	 0%	 97%	 1%	 0%	 31%	
AUSTIN	 5%	 85%	 9%	 0%	 31%	
AVALON	PARK	 2%	 97%	 0%	 0%	 19%	
AVONDALE	 29%	 2%	 64%	 3%	 18%	
BELMONT	CRAGIN	 15%	 4%	 79%	 1%	 21%	
BEVERLY	 56%	 36%	 6%	 0%	 3%	
BRIDGEPORT	 32%	 2%	 28%	 35%	 22%	
BRIGHTON	PARK	 8%	 2%	 83%	 7%	 27%	
BURNSIDE	 1%	 99%	 0%	 0%	 44%	
CALUMET	HEIGHTS	 2%	 93%	 5%	 0%	 14%	
CHATHAM	 1%	 98%	 0%	 0%	 28%	
CHICAGO	LAWN	 3%	 51%	 44%	 1%	 32%	
CLEARING	 52%	 1%	 45%	 1%	 9%	
DOUGLAS	 12%	 71%	 3%	 13%	 35%	
DUNNING	 70%	 1%	 25%	 3%	 10%	
EAST	GARFIELD	PARK	 3%	 93%	 	3%	 	0%	 42%	
EAST	SIDE	 18%	 2%	 79%	 0%	 24%	
EDGEWATER	 53%	 13%	 17%	 13%	 18%	
EDISON	PARK	 90%	 0%	 6%	 2%	 3%	
ENGLEWOOD	 1%	 97%	 1%	 0%	 49%	
FOREST	GLEN	 73%	 1%	 12%	 13%	 6%	
FULLER	PARK	 2%	 91%	 7%	 0%	 38%	
GAGE	PARK	 4%	 4%	 	91%	 1%	 26%	
GARFIELD	RIDGE	 51%	 5%	 41%	 2%	 8%	
GRAND	BOULEVARD	 4%	 90%	 3%	 0%	 32%	
GREATER	GRAND	CROSSING	 1%	 96%	 2%	 0%	 38%	
HEGEWISCH	 41%	 7%	 52%	 0%	 17%	
HERMOSA	 7%	 1%	 90%	 1%	 20%	
HUMBOLDT	PARK	 5%	 41%	 53%	 0%	 35%	
HYDE	PARK	 47%	 33%	 5%	 12%	 21%	
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IRVING	PARK	 42%	 3%	 46%	 7%	 15%	
JEFFERSON	PARK	 66%	 1%	 21%	 10%	 8%	
KENWOOD	 18%	 70%	 4%	 6%	 26%	
LAKE	VIEW	 80%	 3%	 8%	 7%	 12%	
LINCOLN	PARK	 82%	 4%	 7%	 5%	 13%	
LINCOLN	SQUARE	 65%	 5%	 16%	 12%	 13%	
LOGAN	SQUARE	 42%	 6%	 47%	 3%	 20%	
LOOP	 62%	 12%	 6%	 18%	 15%	
LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 12%	 4%	 82%	 1%	 27%	
MCKINLEY	PARK	 18%	 3%	 61%	 17%	 23%	
MONTCLARE	 36%	 4%	 51%	 7%	 14%	
MORGAN	PARK	 39%	 53%	 6%	 1%	 15%	
MOUNT	GREENWOOD	 88%	 4%	 6%	 0%	 3%	
NEAR	NORTH	SIDE	 71%	 10%	 6%	 11%	 13%	
NEAR	SOUTH	SIDE	 49%	 24%	 6%	 18%	 10%	
NEAR	WEST	SIDE	 42%	 31%	 11%	 14%	 25%	
NEW	CITY	 15%	 29%	 54%	 2%	 35%	
NORTH	CENTER	 77%	 2%	 14%	 4%	 6%	
NORTH	LAWNDALE	 2%	 91%	 6%	 0%	 45%	
NORTH	PARK	 50%	 2%	 18%	 28%	 12%	
NORWOOD	PARK	 80%	 1%	 14%	 4%	 6%	
OAKLAND	 2%	 93%	 3%	 2%	 41%	
OHARE	 69%	 1%	 19%	 8%	 18%	
PORTAGE	PARK	 50%	 1%	 43%	 4%	 14%	
PULLMAN	 8%	 81%	 10%	 0%	 25%	
RIVERDALE	 0%	 95%	 4%	 0%	 62%	
ROGERS	PARK	 39%	 27%	 25%	 6%	 28%	
ROSELAND	 1%	 96%	 1%	 0%	 24%	
SOUTH	CHICAGO	 3%	 73%	 23%	 0%	 34%	
SOUTH	DEERING	 4%	 64%	 31%	 0%	 32%	
SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 4%	 11%	 84%	 0%	 36%	
SOUTH	SHORE	 1%	 95%	 1%	 0%	 33%	
UPTOWN	 54%	 20%	 12%	 11%	 26%	
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WASHINGTON	HEIGHTS	 1%	 96%	 1%	 0%	 20%	
WASHINGTON	PARK	 0%	 97%	 1%	 0%	 49%	
WEST	ELSDON	 18%	 1%	 79%	 1%	 18%	
WEST	ENGLEWOOD	 1%	 95%	 3%	 0%	 40%	
WEST	GARFIELD	PARK	 2%	 97%	 1%	 0%	 47%	
WEST	LAWN	 16%	 3%	 80%	 0%	 19%	
WEST	PULLMAN	 2%	 94%	 4%	 0%	 33%	
WEST	RIDGE	 43%	 10%	 19%	 24%	 21%	
WEST	TOWN	 58%	 8%	 29%	 4%	 16%	
WOODLAWN	 8%	 85%	 2%	 3%	 35%	
	

Racial	Breakdown	and	Percentage	of	Disadvantaged	Students	of	Neighborhood	Schools	

Note:	Schools	with	no	clear	racial	majority	(majority	between	41%	and	50%)	marked	in	yellow.	Schools	deemed	as	have	the	most	evenly	distributed	racial	makeup	
(no	majority	over	40%)	marked	in	green.	The	Disadvantaged	Students	category	is	color	coded	as:		
Green-	1	to	25%	
Yellow-	26	to	50%	
Orange-	51	to	75%	
Red-	76	to	100%	
Schools	with	race	colored	as	yellow	and	with	the	Disadvantaged	Students	column	colored	as	orange	or	yellow	are	notable	for	relative	economic	and	racial	
diversity	and	are	marked	with	an	orange	star..	Schools	with	race	colored	as	green	and	with	the	Disadvantaged	Students	column	colored	as	orange	or	yellow	have	
a	combination	of	economic	diversity	and	the	most	relative	racial	diversity	and	are	marked	with	a	blue	star.	

School	 Community	Area	 Total	 White	Alone	
African	American	or	
Black	Alone	

Hispanic	
or	Latino	 Asian	

Disadvantaged	
Students	

ALBANY	PARK	 ALBANY	PARK	 269	 5.2%	 4.1%	 75.1%	 12.6%	 97.4%	
HAUGAN	 ALBANY	PARK	 1154	 5.5%	 3.4%	 83.8%	 6.0%	 97.8%	
HIBBARD	 ALBANY	PARK	 1166	 5.3%	 5.1%	 79.0%	 8.1%	 97.3%	
PALMER	 ALBANY	PARK	 890	 31.1%	 0.6%	 47.5%	 13.0%	 88.1%	
ROOSEVELT	HS	 ALBANY	PARK	 1357	 5.1%	 12.2%	 73.8%	 5.9%	 96.6%	
VOLTA	 ALBANY	PARK	 1004	 8.1%	 3.1%	 63.8%	 24.3%	 95.5%	
EDWARDS	 ARCHER	HEIGHTS	 1452	 2.5%	 0.8%	 95.0%	 0.8%	 97.3%	
HAINES	 ARMOUR	SQUARE	 651	 0.3%	 12.7%	 1.7%	 83.9%	 95.1%	
WARD,	J	 ARMOUR	SQUARE	 520	 5.0%	 20.0%	 11.0%	 62.1%	 86.7%	
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BOGAN	HS	 ASHBURN	 952	 2.6%	 48.9%	 47.5%	 0.1%	 93.1%	
CARROLL	 ASHBURN	 499	 0.0%	 96.2%	 3.2%	 0.0%	 90.2%	
DAWES	 ASHBURN	 1059	 1.5%	 19.8%	 76.7%	 0.3%	 96.8%	
DURKIN	PARK	 ASHBURN	 635	 5.8%	 10.7%	 82.5%	 0.0%	 93.1%	
HAMPTON	 ASHBURN	 563	 0.5%	 50.8%	 47.4%	 0.0%	 93.1%	
STEVENSON	 ASHBURN	 1275	 4.4%	 5.1%	 89.4%	 0.2%	 94.8%	
BARTON	 AUBURN	GRESHAM	 531	 0.6%	 98.3%	 1.1%	 0.0%	 89.8%	
COOK	 AUBURN	GRESHAM	 404	 0.0%	 95.8%	 1.7%	 0.0%	 91.6%	
CUFFE	 AUBURN	GRESHAM	 456	 0.2%	 98.0%	 1.3%	 0.0%	 91.9%	
FOSTER	PARK	 AUBURN	GRESHAM	 356	 0.3%	 98.0%	 1.1%	 0.3%	 93.5%	
GRESHAM	 AUBURN	GRESHAM	 359	 0.0%	 99.4%	 0.6%	 0.0%	 98.9%	
JACKSON,	M	 AUBURN	GRESHAM	 359	 0.0%	 99.2%	 0.6%	 0.0%	 98.9%	
JOPLIN	 AUBURN	GRESHAM	 460	 0.0%	 98.5%	 0.9%	 0.0%	 98.3%	
OGLESBY	 AUBURN	GRESHAM	 481	 0.0%	 99.4%	 0.4%	 0.0%	 99.0%	
RYDER	 AUBURN	GRESHAM	 376	 0.0%	 98.9%	 0.8%	 0.0%	 95.5%	
BRUNSON	 AUSTIN	 620	 0.2%	 93.7%	 5.6%	 0.0%	 98.9%	
CLARK,	G	 AUSTIN	 290	 2.1%	 59.0%	 33.8%	 0.3%	 93.8%	
DE	PRIEST	 AUSTIN	 739	 0.0%	 96.6%	 2.3%	 0.3%	 97.7%	
DOUGLASS	HS	 AUSTIN	 243	 0.0%	 97.5%	 1.6%	 0.0%	 97.1%	
ELLINGTON	 AUSTIN	 696	 0.4%	 97.1%	 2.2%	 0.0%	 98.7%	
HAY	 AUSTIN	 541	 0.6%	 88.7%	 9.1%	 0.2%	 98.5%	
HOWE	 AUSTIN	 587	 0.2%	 95.4%	 3.7%	 0.2%	 99.8%	
LELAND	 AUSTIN	 630	 0.2%	 98.1%	 1.6%	 0.0%	 99.7%	
LEWIS	 AUSTIN	 511	 1.2%	 77.9%	 20.0%	 0.2%	 99.6%	
LOVETT	 AUSTIN	 452	 0.4%	 86.7%	 12.6%	 0.0%	 94.9%	
MCNAIR	 AUSTIN	 385	 0.5%	 90.6%	 7.5%	 0.0%	 98.4%	
NASH	 AUSTIN	 360	 0.3%	 92.8%	 5.8%	 0.0%	 99.7%	
SAYRE	 AUSTIN	 530	 11.3%	 39.4%	 42.3%	 0.8%	 79.3%	
SPENCER	TECH	ACAD	 AUSTIN	 800	 0.1%	 98.4%	 1.0%	 0.0%	 99.3%	
YOUNG	 AUSTIN	 1024	 0.1%	 87.1%	 11.0%	 0.1%	 98.2%	
AVALON	PARK	 AVALON	PARK	 352	 0.3%	 97.7%	 1.1%	 0.0%	 96.3%	
CALDWELL	 AVALON	PARK	 300	 0.0%	 98.7%	 1.0%	 0.0%	 88.0%	
CHICAGO	VOCATIONAL	HS	 AVALON	PARK	 953	 0.0%	 98.0%	 1.3%	 0.0%	 95.5%	
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LOGANDALE	 AVONDALE	 846	 2.4%	 5.7%	 90.3%	 0.6%	 96.7%	
LORCA	 AVONDALE	 903	 4.3%	 1.2%	 93.0%	 0.7%	 98.0%	
REILLY	 AVONDALE	 1087	 3.2%	 1.3%	 93.4%	 0.6%	 96.0%	
VON	LINNE	 AVONDALE	 654	 4.1%	 1.1%	 86.9%	 1.7%	 94.7%	
BURBANK	 BELMONT	CRAGIN	 995	 1.9%	 4.4%	 91.9%	 0.3%	 97.3%	
CAMRAS	 BELMONT	CRAGIN	 1032	 7.1%	 1.7%	 88.2%	 1.7%	 92.7%	
FALCONER	 BELMONT	CRAGIN	 1402	 3.5%	 1.6%	 93.1%	 1.1%	 96.1%	
HANSON	PARK	 BELMONT	CRAGIN	 1570	 1.5%	 1.8%	 95.9%	 0.3%	 98.0%	
LLOYD	 BELMONT	CRAGIN	 1243	 1.0%	 1.9%	 96.5%	 0.1%	 96.6%	
LYON	 BELMONT	CRAGIN	 1417	 5.7%	 1.6%	 88.7%	 1.3%	 95.5%	
NORTHWEST	 BELMONT	CRAGIN	 567	 1.6%	 3.9%	 94.0%	 0.2%	 98.2%	
PRIETO	 BELMONT	CRAGIN	 1039	 1.1%	 3.2%	 95.3%	 0.1%	 97.1%	
SCHUBERT	 BELMONT	CRAGIN	 939	 2.8%	 2.1%	 94.6%	 0.2%	 97.0%	
STEINMETZ	COLLEGE	PREP	HS	 BELMONT	CRAGIN	 1709	 10.0%	 12.6%	 74.0%	 2.0%	 93.6%	
BARNARD	 BEVERLY	 307	 0.3%	 94.8%	 3.3%	 0.3%	 83.4%	
KELLOGG	 BEVERLY	 251	 10.4%	 82.5%	 3.6%	 0.0%	 50.2%	
SUTHERLAND	 BEVERLY	 729	 37.2%	 54.5%	 6.3%	 0.5%	 33.7%	
ARMOUR	 BRIDGEPORT	 309	 9.7%	 6.5%	 78.3%	 5.2%	 96.4%	
HEALY	 BRIDGEPORT	 1396	 8.7%	 0.6%	 23.7%	 63.2%	 89.8%	
HOLDEN	 BRIDGEPORT	 545	 10.5%	 7.2%	 65.9%	 14.5%	 96.7%	
MCCLELLAN	 BRIDGEPORT	 306	 17.6%	 26.1%	 48.4%	 3.9%	 91.5%	
BRIGHTON	PARK	 BRIGHTON	PARK	 526	 1.1%	 1.0%	 96.4%	 0.8%	 98.7%	
BURROUGHS	 BRIGHTON	PARK	 490	 3.7%	 1.2%	 94.9%	 0.0%	 95.7%	
CALMECA	 BRIGHTON	PARK	 807	 0.7%	 1.7%	 95.4%	 1.4%	 96.7%	
COLUMBIA	EXPLORERS	 BRIGHTON	PARK	 1098	 1.1%	 0.7%	 97.2%	 0.2%	 98.0%	
DAVIS,	N	 BRIGHTON	PARK	 913	 2.3%	 1.2%	 96.2%	 0.1%	 98.4%	
KELLY	HS	 BRIGHTON	PARK	 2290	 2.1%	 2.1%	 80.7%	 14.1%	 96.3%	
SHIELDS	 BRIGHTON	PARK	 1057	 1.9%	 0.6%	 97.4%	 0.0%	 99.3%	
SHIELDS	MIDDLE	 BRIGHTON	PARK	 706	 1.3%	 0.6%	 96.7%	 0.3%	 98.6%	
WASHINGTON,	H	 BURNSIDE	 447	 0.0%	 98.9%	 1.1%	 0.0%	 97.3%	
EARHART	 CALUMET	HEIGHTS	 247	 0.0%	 97.6%	 1.2%	 0.0%	 75.3%	
HOYNE	 CALUMET	HEIGHTS	 241	 0.0%	 95.0%	 2.5%	 0.0%	 90.5%	
MCDOWELL	 CALUMET	HEIGHTS	 185	 0.5%	 94.1%	 2.2%	 0.5%	 93.0%	
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WARREN	 CALUMET	HEIGHTS	 300	 0.3%	 96.0%	 2.7%	 0.0%	 96.3%	
ASHE	 CHATHAM	 362	 0.0%	 97.8%	 1.4%	 0.0%	 98.9%	
DIXON	 CHATHAM	 644	 0.0%	 98.6%	 0.5%	 0.2%	 89.9%	
MCDADE	 CHATHAM	 182	 2.2%	 92.3%	 2.7%	 0.5%	 44.0%	
NEIL	 CHATHAM	 300	 0.0%	 97.0%	 2.0%	 0.0%	 94.0%	
PIRIE	 CHATHAM	 342	 0.0%	 99.1%	 0.6%	 0.0%	 88.9%	
WESTCOTT	 CHATHAM	 381	 0.0%	 97.1%	 2.1%	 0.0%	 98.4%	
CLAREMONT	 CHICAGO	LAWN	 503	 0.4%	 88.5%	 10.3%	 0.0%	 99.6%	
EBERHART	 CHICAGO	LAWN	 1550	 1.7%	 3.7%	 94.1%	 0.0%	 98.1%	
FAIRFIELD	 CHICAGO	LAWN	 612	 0.8%	 33.7%	 63.4%	 0.3%	 98.9%	
MARQUETTE	 CHICAGO	LAWN	 1274	 1.0%	 39.5%	 58.6%	 0.0%	 98.4%	
MCKAY	 CHICAGO	LAWN	 868	 0.5%	 85.3%	 13.6%	 0.0%	 97.5%	
MORRILL	 CHICAGO	LAWN	 845	 0.4%	 39.8%	 59.3%	 0.0%	 87.5%	
TARKINGTON	 CHICAGO	LAWN	 1034	 0.3%	 19.8%	 78.8%	 0.1%	 96.9%	
DORE	 CLEARING	 673	 33.9%	 2.5%	 61.7%	 0.9%	 56.3%	
GRIMES	 CLEARING	 477	 10.9%	 1.3%	 86.4%	 0.6%	 86.8%	
HALE	 CLEARING	 951	 28.7%	 0.7%	 68.0%	 0.9%	 75.8%	
DOOLITTLE	 DOUGLAS	 307	 0.0%	 99.0%	 0.7%	 0.0%	 97.7%	
DRAKE	 DOUGLAS	 462	 1.1%	 96.1%	 1.3%	 0.4%	 89.8%	
PHILLIPS	HS	 DOUGLAS	 614	 0.2%	 97.9%	 0.8%	 0.3%	 96.9%	
WELLS,	I	 DOUGLAS	 458	 0.2%	 97.4%	 1.7%	 0.0%	 94.3%	
BRIDGE	 DUNNING	 1078	 46.4%	 1.4%	 47.8%	 2.5%	 77.5%	
CANTY	 DUNNING	 799	 55.3%	 0.6%	 37.4%	 2.9%	 56.1%	
DEVER	 DUNNING	 846	 46.0%	 1.4%	 45.2%	 4.7%	 63.4%	
BEIDLER	 EAST	GARFIELD	PARK	 505	 0.2%	 97.4%	 1.6%	 0.0%	 91.7%	
CATHER	 EAST	GARFIELD	PARK	 380	 0.0%	 98.2%	 1.6%	 0.3%	 99.0%	
FARADAY	 EAST	GARFIELD	PARK	 370	 0.0%	 98.1%	 1.4%	 0.0%	 99.5%	
GREGORY	 EAST	GARFIELD	PARK	 416	 0.2%	 97.6%	 1.9%	 0.0%	 99.8%	
MANLEY	HS	 EAST	GARFIELD	PARK	 356	 0.0%	 96.1%	 3.4%	 0.0%	 86.5%	
MARSHALL	HS	 EAST	GARFIELD	PARK	 514	 0.0%	 98.6%	 1.0%	 0.2%	 83.9%	
ADDAMS	 EAST	SIDE	 890	 2.4%	 1.6%	 95.6%	 0.1%	 88.5%	
TAYLOR	 EAST	SIDE	 529	 1.7%	 8.1%	 89.2%	 0.0%	 98.7%	
WASHINGTON,	G	 EAST	SIDE	 867	 7.7%	 1.5%	 89.5%	 0.1%	 79.5%	
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WASHINGTON	HS	 EAST	SIDE	 1474	 5.9%	 7.4%	 85.5%	 0.1%	 92.7%	
HAYT	 EDGEWATER	 1006	 11.7%	 15.5%	 47.6%	 21.2%	 91.2%	
PEIRCE	 EDGEWATER	 1033	 21.2%	 8.5%	 57.5%	 7.1%	 70.8%	
SWIFT	 EDGEWATER	 718	 16.4%	 30.2%	 31.3%	 16.9%	 86.9%	
EBINGER	 EDISON	PARK	 711	 74.5%	 0.7%	 18.8%	 3.2%	 19.3%	
BASS	 ENGLEWOOD	 522	 0.0%	 96.9%	 2.9%	 0.0%	 98.7%	
BOND	 ENGLEWOOD	 367	 0.0%	 98.6%	 1.4%	 0.0%	 99.7%	
HOLMES	 ENGLEWOOD	 228	 0.0%	 98.2%	 1.8%	 0.0%	 99.6%	
HOPE	HS	 ENGLEWOOD	 272	 0.7%	 96.0%	 3.3%	 0.0%	 99.6%	
KING	ES	 ENGLEWOOD	 237	 0.0%	 99.2%	 0.8%	 0.0%	 100.0%	
MAYS	 ENGLEWOOD	 483	 0.0%	 97.9%	 1.7%	 0.0%	 92.1%	
NICHOLSON	TECH	ACAD	 ENGLEWOOD	 559	 0.0%	 97.9%	 1.4%	 0.2%	 99.6%	
PARKER	 ENGLEWOOD	 785	 0.1%	 96.4%	 3.3%	 0.0%	 99.8%	
ROBESON	HS	 ENGLEWOOD	 295	 0.0%	 99.7%	 0.3%	 0.0%	 100.0%	
SHERWOOD	 ENGLEWOOD	 354	 0.0%	 98.3%	 1.1%	 0.0%	 99.4%	
STAGG	 ENGLEWOOD	 558	 0.0%	 98.7%	 0.5%	 0.4%	 98.0%	
EDGEBROOK	 FOREST	GLEN	 511	 66.7%	 2.3%	 15.9%	 10.8%	 15.1%	
SAUGANASH	 FOREST	GLEN	 574	 51.2%	 1.9%	 25.4%	 19.3%	 34.5%	
HENDRICKS	 FULLER	PARK	 262	 1.1%	 92.4%	 5.0%	 0.4%	 96.6%	
CARSON	 GAGE	PARK	 1165	 0.1%	 3.7%	 89.9%	 0.0%	 99.1%	
GAGE	PARK	HS	 GAGE	PARK	 465	 0.9%	 45.2%	 52.9%	 0.2%	 98.5%	
HERNANDEZ	 GAGE	PARK	 943	 0.7%	 2.3%	 96.3%	 0.0%	 98.5%	
NIGHTINGALE	 GAGE	PARK	 1310	 1.1%	 0.6%	 97.9%	 0.0%	 98.1%	
SANDOVAL	 GAGE	PARK	 1145	 1.1%	 1.4%	 96.5%	 0.3%	 97.4%	
SAWYER	 GAGE	PARK	 1808	 1.3%	 0.6%	 97.7%	 0.0%	 97.7%	
SOLORIO	HS	 GAGE	PARK	 1083	 1.4%	 4.5%	 93.3%	 0.0%	 96.6%	
TONTI	 GAGE	PARK	 1082	 0.9%	 1.6%	 96.5%	 0.0%	 96.9%	
BYRNE	 GARFIELD	RIDGE	 637	 39.2%	 0.8%	 59.2%	 0.0%	 61.7%	
HEARST	 GARFIELD	RIDGE	 333	 0.9%	 42.0%	 54.7%	 0.0%	 98.5%	
KENNEDY	HS	 GARFIELD	RIDGE	 1568	 25.8%	 4.1%	 68.2%	 0.8%	 85.8%	
KINZIE	 GARFIELD	RIDGE	 673	 29.1%	 3.1%	 66.3%	 0.1%	 69.7%	
TWAIN	 GARFIELD	RIDGE	 1196	 18.6%	 1.3%	 79.0%	 0.5%	 88.3%	
BEETHOVEN	 GRAND	BOULEVARD	 376	 0.5%	 97.9%	 1.1%	 0.3%	 98.4%	
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FULLER	 GRAND	BOULEVARD	 383	 0.0%	 98.2%	 1.6%	 0.0%	 97.4%	
MOLLISON	 GRAND	BOULEVARD	 466	 0.0%	 99.6%	 0.4%	 0.0%	 85.6%	
WOODSON	 GRAND	BOULEVARD	 347	 0.3%	 97.4%	 2.3%	 0.0%	 96.8%	
BROWNELL	 GREATER	GRAND	CROSSING	 258	 0.0%	 98.1%	 1.6%	 0.0%	 99.6%	
DENEEN	 GREATER	GRAND	CROSSING	 619	 0.6%	 97.4%	 1.5%	 0.2%	 98.9%	
DULLES	 GREATER	GRAND	CROSSING	 778	 0.5%	 97.3%	 1.3%	 0.1%	 99.7%	
HARVARD	 GREATER	GRAND	CROSSING	 468	 0.0%	 99.6%	 0.2%	 0.0%	 98.9%	
HIRSCH	HS	 GREATER	GRAND	CROSSING	 201	 1.0%	 98.0%	 0.0%	 0.0%	 99.5%	
PARK	MANOR	 GREATER	GRAND	CROSSING	 384	 0.0%	 99.7%	 0.0%	 0.3%	 100.0%	
REVERE	 GREATER	GRAND	CROSSING	 279	 0.0%	 99.3%	 0.4%	 0.0%	 99.6%	
RUGGLES	 GREATER	GRAND	CROSSING	 409	 0.0%	 99.0%	 0.7%	 0.0%	 99.5%	
TANNER	 GREATER	GRAND	CROSSING	 402	 0.0%	 98.3%	 1.5%	 0.0%	 89.3%	
CLAY	 HEGEWISCH	 595	 10.4%	 9.6%	 77.0%	 0.5%	 95.1%	
GRISSOM	 HEGEWISCH	 347	 22.2%	 4.3%	 72.0%	 0.3%	 69.2%	
BARRY	 HERMOSA	 839	 1.2%	 1.7%	 94.9%	 1.2%	 96.2%	
KELVYN	PARK	HS	 HERMOSA	 887	 1.9%	 6.9%	 89.9%	 0.3%	 96.2%	
MCAULIFFE	 HERMOSA	 730	 2.9%	 5.3%	 90.8%	 0.0%	 98.1%	
NIXON	 HERMOSA	 986	 0.8%	 1.6%	 96.2%	 0.2%	 98.2%	
CAMERON	 HUMBOLDT	PARK	 855	 1.5%	 33.8%	 63.9%	 0.1%	 99.5%	
CASALS	 HUMBOLDT	PARK	 497	 0.6%	 47.1%	 51.5%	 0.0%	 98.0%	
LOWELL	 HUMBOLDT	PARK	 632	 2.2%	 25.9%	 70.7%	 0.0%	 96.2%	
MORTON	 HUMBOLDT	PARK	 404	 1.5%	 92.8%	 5.4%	 0.0%	 98.8%	
NOBEL	 HUMBOLDT	PARK	 852	 0.4%	 11.3%	 87.4%	 0.0%	 95.9%	
NORTH-GRAND	HS	 HUMBOLDT	PARK	 923	 0.9%	 9.5%	 88.7%	 0.2%	 97.5%	
ORR	HS	 HUMBOLDT	PARK	 458	 0.2%	 86.0%	 13.8%	 0.0%	 95.0%	
PICCOLO	 HUMBOLDT	PARK	 531	 0.6%	 58.8%	 39.5%	 0.0%	 99.4%	
STOWE	 HUMBOLDT	PARK	 773	 0.9%	 6.6%	 91.5%	 0.0%	 98.8%	
WARD,	L	 HUMBOLDT	PARK	 654	 0.3%	 94.0%	 5.0%	 0.0%	 98.9%	
WEST	PARK	 HUMBOLDT	PARK	 630	 0.6%	 26.8%	 72.1%	 0.2%	 99.2%	
HARTE	 HYDE	PARK	 376	 3.2%	 85.4%	 8.0%	 1.1%	 80.6%	
KOZMINSKI	 HYDE	PARK	 362	 0.6%	 96.7%	 1.1%	 0.0%	 92.0%	
RAY	 HYDE	PARK	 730	 17.3%	 60.3%	 8.2%	 8.2%	 60.7%	
BATEMAN	 IRVING	PARK	 1011	 8.3%	 1.5%	 78.4%	 4.1%	 90.7%	
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BELDING	 IRVING	PARK	 617	 38.1%	 7.1%	 46.4%	 3.9%	 72.3%	
CLEVELAND	 IRVING	PARK	 659	 6.2%	 2.4%	 83.2%	 5.6%	 90.7%	
HENRY	 IRVING	PARK	 659	 5.6%	 4.6%	 77.7%	 2.6%	 96.2%	
MARSHALL,	T	 IRVING	PARK	 108	 3.7%	 4.6%	 83.3%	 1.9%	 98.2%	
MURPHY	 IRVING	PARK	 585	 13.3%	 2.1%	 78.6%	 2.2%	 84.3%	
SCAMMON	 IRVING	PARK	 951	 6.8%	 1.4%	 87.8%	 1.7%	 95.9%	
SCHURZ	HS	 IRVING	PARK	 2302	 5.3%	 9.3%	 81.0%	 1.4%	 93.7%	
FARNSWORTH	 JEFFERSON	PARK	 586	 40.8%	 2.6%	 40.3%	 14.3%	 65.4%	
KENWOOD	HS	 KENWOOD	 1757	 2.3%	 85.8%	 4.1%	 3.2%	 72.2%	
REAVIS	 KENWOOD	 246	 0.8%	 96.3%	 1.6%	 0.0%	 98.4%	
SHOESMITH	 KENWOOD	 344	 0.3%	 93.3%	 3.8%	 1.7%	 87.8%	
AGASSIZ	 LAKE	VIEW	 510	 35.1%	 25.9%	 31.4%	 3.1%	 49.0%	
BLAINE	 LAKE	VIEW	 898	 52.8%	 5.3%	 24.9%	 3.3%	 20.6%	
BURLEY	 LAKE	VIEW	 518	 58.5%	 2.5%	 25.9%	 6.4%	 21.4%	
GREELEY	 LAKE	VIEW	 683	 10.4%	 14.3%	 71.0%	 2.1%	 86.4%	
HAMILTON	 LAKE	VIEW	 419	 54.7%	 8.8%	 26.5%	 3.8%	 28.6%	
LAKE	VIEW	HS	 LAKE	VIEW	 1347	 11.4%	 12.9%	 67.3%	 5.3%	 88.2%	
NETTELHORST	 LAKE	VIEW	 840	 58.0%	 9.6%	 17.1%	 8.0%	 28.0%	
RAVENSWOOD	 LAKE	VIEW	 527	 38.7%	 10.2%	 41.0%	 3.2%	 46.5%	
LINCOLN	PARK	HS	 LINCOLN	PARK	 2267	 27.9%	 22.2%	 35.6%	 9.8%	 58.3%	
LINCOLN	 LINCOLN	PARK	 824	 64.9%	 11.2%	 8.5%	 8.4%	 14.4%	
PRESCOTT	 LINCOLN	PARK	 328	 33.8%	 15.5%	 41.8%	 2.7%	 56.1%	
AMUNDSEN	HS	 LINCOLN	SQUARE	 1132	 10.2%	 11.7%	 59.5%	 14.8%	 93.3%	
BUDL0NG	 LINCOLN	SQUARE	 866	 27.5%	 5.4%	 45.7%	 17.9%	 87.1%	
CHAPPELL	 LINCOLN	SQUARE	 554	 13.5%	 6.0%	 60.5%	 14.4%	 83.6%	
MCPHERSON	 LINCOLN	SQUARE	 782	 9.7%	 6.3%	 75.1%	 7.2%	 87.0%	
WATERS	 LINCOLN	SQUARE	 625	 48.8%	 3.0%	 38.2%	 3.2%	 44.6%	
BRENTANO	 LOGAN	SQUARE	 426	 6.1%	 3.1%	 85.0%	 0.7%	 86.4%	
CHASE	 LOGAN	SQUARE	 469	 2.3%	 1.9%	 95.1%	 0.2%	 97.0%	
DARWIN	 LOGAN	SQUARE	 568	 3.7%	 9.5%	 85.7%	 0.5%	 94.4%	
FUNSTON	 LOGAN	SQUARE	 550	 0.7%	 9.6%	 89.3%	 0.0%	 98.7%	
GOETHE	 LOGAN	SQUARE	 802	 12.5%	 4.1%	 79.4%	 0.4%	 78.4%	
MONROE	 LOGAN	SQUARE	 982	 2.5%	 1.4%	 95.2%	 0.3%	 98.0%	
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MOZART	 LOGAN	SQUARE	 793	 2.1%	 4.8%	 87.3%	 0.0%	 98.4%	
PULASKI	 LOGAN	SQUARE	 912	 11.6%	 1.8%	 83.1%	 1.2%	 81.6%	
YATES	 LOGAN	SQUARE	 601	 3.0%	 13.8%	 82.0%	 0.2%	 97.5%	
COOPER	 LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 589	 1.0%	 2.4%	 95.1%	 0.3%	 97.8%	
FINKL	 LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 470	 2.3%	 12.1%	 84.5%	 0.9%	 99.4%	
JUAREZ	HS	 LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 1676	 0.9%	 2.5%	 94.6%	 0.8%	 96.6%	
JUNGMAN	 LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 285	 0.7%	 7.4%	 90.9%	 0.0%	 97.5%	
OROZCO	 LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 598	 0.5%	 1.3%	 96.3%	 0.3%	 96.8%	
PEREZ	 LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 338	 0.3%	 1.8%	 96.7%	 1.2%	 99.1%	
PICKARD	 LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 584	 1.2%	 2.6%	 95.9%	 0.0%	 98.1%	
PILSEN	 LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 421	 0.7%	 8.3%	 89.5%	 1.0%	 92.2%	
RUIZ	 LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 839	 1.8%	 0.2%	 96.9%	 0.1%	 95.8%	
WALSH	 LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 450	 2.2%	 7.3%	 88.4%	 0.7%	 91.6%	
WHITTIER	 LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 324	 1.2%	 0.0%	 98.8%	 0.0%	 98.5%	
EVERETT	 MCKINLEY	PARK	 238	 5.5%	 1.3%	 89.9%	 1.7%	 97.5%	
EVERGREEN	 MCKINLEY	PARK	 371	 3.2%	 1.9%	 91.6%	 2.4%	 96.0%	
GREENE	 MCKINLEY	PARK	 620	 4.7%	 1.8%	 91.1%	 1.3%	 96.3%	
LOCKE,	J	 MONTCLARE	 1370	 9.9%	 2.2%	 82.6%	 2.8%	 89.8%	
CLISSOLD	 MORGAN	PARK	 546	 28.2%	 64.3%	 5.3%	 0.5%	 52.8%	
ESMOND	 MORGAN	PARK	 329	 0.0%	 96.7%	 2.4%	 0.3%	 94.2%	
MORGAN	PARK	HS	 MORGAN	PARK	 1436	 1.0%	 96.8%	 1.3%	 0.1%	 85.9%	
SHOOP	 MORGAN	PARK	 504	 0.4%	 98.4%	 1.0%	 0.0%	 98.6%	
CASSELL	 MOUNT	GREENWOOD	 394	 75.1%	 8.4%	 12.4%	 1.0%	 25.4%	
MOUNT	GREENWOOD	 MOUNT	GREENWOOD	 1059	 82.2%	 0.8%	 14.5%	 0.9%	 25.3%	
JENNER	 NEAR	NORTH	SIDE	 245	 0.0%	 98.0%	 1.6%	 0.4%	 96.3%	
MANIERRE	 NEAR	NORTH	SIDE	 359	 0.0%	 96.1%	 3.6%	 0.0%	 96.7%	
BROWN,	W	 NEAR	WEST	SIDE	 247	 0.4%	 93.5%	 4.5%	 0.8%	 98.8%	
DETT	 NEAR	WEST	SIDE	 432	 0.5%	 95.8%	 2.5%	 0.2%	 98.6%	
IRVING	 NEAR	WEST	SIDE	 460	 2.2%	 65.2%	 29.1%	 1.3%	 92.8%	
SKINNER	 NEAR	WEST	SIDE	 966	 25.9%	 37.0%	 11.5%	 21.0%	 27.1%	
CHAVEZ	 NEW	CITY	 959	 1.1%	 3.6%	 94.6%	 0.0%	 99.0%	
DALEY	 NEW	CITY	 645	 0.2%	 7.9%	 91.8%	 0.0%	 99.7%	
DEWEY	 NEW	CITY	 365	 0.0%	 96.4%	 2.7%	 0.0%	 99.7%	
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FULTON	 NEW	CITY	 497	 1.6%	 50.1%	 47.9%	 0.0%	 99.0%	
GRAHAM	 NEW	CITY	 486	 28.8%	 25.5%	 45.1%	 0.2%	 94.7%	
HAMLINE	 NEW	CITY	 642	 0.8%	 10.6%	 88.0%	 0.3%	 99.5%	
HEDGES	 NEW	CITY	 781	 0.9%	 3.1%	 95.5%	 0.0%	 99.1%	
LARA	 NEW	CITY	 498	 1.0%	 3.6%	 95.2%	 0.2%	 98.6%	
LIBBY	 NEW	CITY	 495	 0.2%	 82.0%	 17.2%	 0.0%	 99.2%	
RICHARDS	HS	 NEW	CITY	 354	 0.8%	 41.8%	 56.5%	 0.3%	 98.3%	
SEWARD	 NEW	CITY	 817	 1.3%	 0.6%	 97.9%	 0.0%	 99.9%	
SHERMAN	 NEW	CITY	 360	 0.6%	 94.2%	 5.3%	 0.0%	 99.4%	
TILDEN	HS	 NEW	CITY	 328	 11.0%	 60.4%	 24.1%	 1.5%	 97.3%	
AUDUBON	 NORTH	CENTER	 586	 60.2%	 3.2%	 27.1%	 3.2%	 23.9%	
JAHN	 NORTH	CENTER	 338	 14.2%	 15.1%	 68.9%	 0.3%	 77.2%	
CHALMERS	 NORTH	LAWNDALE	 365	 0.0%	 98.6%	 1.4%	 0.0%	 99.5%	
CROWN	 NORTH	LAWNDALE	 307	 0.0%	 96.4%	 2.9%	 0.7%	 93.5%	
DVORAK	TECH	ACAD	 NORTH	LAWNDALE	 472	 0.0%	 98.3%	 1.3%	 0.0%	 99.6%	
HERZL	 NORTH	LAWNDALE	 589	 0.3%	 83.7%	 3.4%	 0.0%	 91.5%	
HUGHES,	C	 NORTH	LAWNDALE	 308	 0.0%	 97.7%	 1.0%	 0.3%	 98.7%	
JOHNSON	 NORTH	LAWNDALE	 396	 0.0%	 98.7%	 0.8%	 0.0%	 100.0%	
LAWNDALE	 NORTH	LAWNDALE	 418	 0.0%	 100.0%	 0.0%	 0.0%	 99.8%	
MASON	 NORTH	LAWNDALE	 422	 0.0%	 99.8%	 0.2%	 0.0%	 99.3%	
PENN	 NORTH	LAWNDALE	 380	 0.3%	 90.8%	 8.9%	 0.0%	 92.9%	
PLAMONDON	 NORTH	LAWNDALE	 145	 0.7%	 20.7%	 77.2%	 0.0%	 100.0%	
PETERSON	 NORTH	PARK	 888	 26.4%	 5.3%	 37.3%	 27.1%	 79.6%	
SOLOMON	 NORTH	PARK	 358	 43.0%	 2.8%	 14.5%	 36.6%	 63.1%	
EDISON	PARK	 NORWOOD	PARK	 493	 71.4%	 1.0%	 21.5%	 5.5%	 22.9%	
GARVY	 NORWOOD	PARK	 784	 61.1%	 1.1%	 26.3%	 7.3%	 47.5%	
HITCH	 NORWOOD	PARK	 561	 45.5%	 1.2%	 38.3%	 11.4%	 66.8%	
NORWOOD	PARK	 NORWOOD	PARK	 381	 59.8%	 0.3%	 30.7%	 5.0%	 23.1%	
ONAHAN	 NORWOOD	PARK	 652	 63.8%	 0.8%	 29.8%	 2.5%	 41.1%	
ORIOLE	PARK	 NORWOOD	PARK	 689	 67.8%	 1.5%	 20.6%	 8.4%	 26.1%	
ROBINSON	 OAKLAND	 141	 0.7%	 98.6%	 0.7%	 0.0%	 97.9%	
DIRKSEN	 OHARE	 842	 67.5%	 3.4%	 10.3%	 8.2%	 80.9%	
FOREMAN	HS	 PORTAGE	PARK	 1276	 4.7%	 16.7%	 76.7%	 0.8%	 96.3%	
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GRAY,	W	 PORTAGE	PARK	 1262	 10.1%	 1.7%	 84.4%	 2.1%	 93.6%	
PORTAGE	PARK	 PORTAGE	PARK	 1029	 28.5%	 1.9%	 64.0%	 2.1%	 83.9%	
PRUSSING	 PORTAGE	PARK	 700	 47.1%	 2.4%	 40.9%	 6.1%	 77.6%	
REINBERG	 PORTAGE	PARK	 852	 24.9%	 2.1%	 69.0%	 2.3%	 90.6%	
SMYSER	 PORTAGE	PARK	 1019	 36.1%	 0.9%	 57.7%	 3.0%	 81.1%	
CORLISS	HS	 PULLMAN	 421	 0.0%	 97.4%	 1.9%	 0.0%	 97.2%	
POE	 PULLMAN	 200	 2.0%	 91.0%	 5.0%	 0.5%	 43.5%	
PULLMAN	 PULLMAN	 286	 0.0%	 81.5%	 16.8%	 0.0%	 97.2%	
SCHMID	 PULLMAN	 210	 0.5%	 93.3%	 5.2%	 0.0%	 96.2%	
SMITH	 PULLMAN	 362	 0.0%	 98.3%	 0.8%	 0.0%	 97.8%	
ALDRIDGE	 RIVERDALE	 223	 0.0%	 100.0%	 0.0%	 0.0%	 99.1%	
CARVER	,	G	 RIVERDALE	 447	 0.2%	 98.9%	 0.9%	 0.0%	 99.3%	
DUBOIS	 RIVERDALE	 212	 0.9%	 92.5%	 5.2%	 0.0%	 98.1%	
FIELD	 ROGERS	PARK	 352	 2.0%	 35.2%	 51.7%	 9.7%	 95.7%	
GALE	 ROGERS	PARK	 400	 3.3%	 63.0%	 25.3%	 6.3%	 97.3%	
JORDAN	 ROGERS	PARK	 601	 1.7%	 36.3%	 58.9%	 1.2%	 98.3%	
KILMER	 ROGERS	PARK	 784	 5.1%	 22.8%	 58.5%	 11.1%	 96.9%	
NEW	FIELD	 ROGERS	PARK	 607	 7.7%	 25.0%	 54.5%	 9.4%	 94.6%	
SULLIVAN	HS	 ROGERS	PARK	 574	 4.4%	 40.2%	 38.2%	 14.8%	 94.8%	
BENNETT	 ROSELAND	 373	 0.3%	 96.2%	 1.3%	 0.0%	 96.3%	
CULLEN	 ROSELAND	 243	 0.0%	 97.9%	 1.2%	 0.0%	 97.1%	
CURTIS	 ROSELAND	 647	 0.0%	 94.9%	 4.8%	 0.0%	 99.2%	
DUNNE	TECH	ACAD	 ROSELAND	 246	 0.0%	 98.0%	 2.0%	 0.0%	 94.7%	
FENGER	HS	 ROSELAND	 333	 0.0%	 98.8%	 0.6%	 0.0%	 97.6%	
GILLESPIE	 ROSELAND	 573	 0.3%	 98.1%	 1.2%	 0.0%	 96.5%	
HALEY	 ROSELAND	 617	 0.3%	 98.5%	 0.6%	 0.0%	 97.2%	
HUGHES,	L	 ROSELAND	 549	 0.4%	 96.9%	 2.2%	 0.0%	 98.4%	
LAVIZZO	 ROSELAND	 393	 0.0%	 97.2%	 2.5%	 0.0%	 97.2%	
BOWEN	HS	 SOUTH	CHICAGO	 382	 0.5%	 75.1%	 23.0%	 0.0%	 97.6%	
COLES	 SOUTH	CHICAGO	 548	 0.2%	 97.3%	 1.8%	 0.2%	 96.0%	
MANN	 SOUTH	CHICAGO	 388	 0.0%	 98.7%	 1.0%	 0.0%	 98.2%	
MIRELES	 SOUTH	CHICAGO	 708	 1.3%	 51.6%	 46.3%	 0.0%	 98.5%	
NEW	SULLIVAN	 SOUTH	CHICAGO	 501	 1.0%	 74.3%	 23.4%	 0.0%	 99.2%	
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HEROES	 SOUTH	CHICAGO	 407	 0.5%	 80.6%	 18.2%	 0.0%	 99.0%	
THORP,	J	 SOUTH	CHICAGO	 364	 1.1%	 77.2%	 21.7%	 0.0%	 98.4%	
BRIGHT	 SOUTH	DEERING	 296	 1.0%	 70.9%	 28.0%	 0.0%	 98.7%	
BURNHAM	 SOUTH	DEERING	 572	 0.0%	 96.2%	 3.3%	 0.2%	 96.2%	
MARSH	 SOUTH	DEERING	 864	 1.6%	 7.1%	 90.6%	 0.1%	 92.9%	
CARDENAS	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 709	 0.3%	 3.7%	 95.9%	 0.1%	 98.7%	
CASTELLANOS	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 576	 0.0%	 3.0%	 97.0%	 0.0%	 99.1%	
CORKERY	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 597	 0.8%	 15.4%	 82.2%	 0.0%	 97.0%	
FARRAGUT	HS	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 987	 0.6%	 11.3%	 84.4%	 0.0%	 99.1%	
GARY	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 1169	 0.6%	 0.5%	 98.3%	 0.1%	 99.1%	
HAMMOND	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 497	 1.4%	 8.2%	 90.1%	 0.0%	 98.8%	
INFINITY	HS	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 418	 0.5%	 3.8%	 95.2%	 0.0%	 96.7%	
LITTLE	VILLAGE	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 892	 0.2%	 0.1%	 99.4%	 0.1%	 99.3%	
MADERO	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 323	 0.9%	 0.9%	 97.8%	 0.0%	 99.4%	
MCCORMICK	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 825	 0.2%	 0.4%	 98.9%	 0.0%	 98.3%	
MULTICULTURAL	ACAD	
SCHOLARSHIP	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 276	 0.7%	 13.4%	 81.9%	 0.0%	

98.2%	

ORTIZ	DE	DOMINGUEZ	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 746	 1.2%	 0.1%	 98.3%	 0.1%	 97.6%	
GREATER	LAWNDALE	HS	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 326	 0.3%	 10.7%	 88.3%	 0.0%	 97.2%	
TELPOCHCALLI	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 312	 0.3%	 1.0%	 97.8%	 0.0%	 95.2%	
WHITNEY	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 1104	 1.4%	 0.3%	 98.2%	 0.0%	 98.0%	
WORLD	LANGUAGE	HS	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 341	 0.3%	 10.0%	 89.7%	 0.0%	 99.7%	
ZAPATA	 SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 903	 0.1%	 0.1%	 99.7%	 0.0%	 97.9%	
BOUCHET	 SOUTH	SHORE	 666	 0.0%	 98.6%	 0.2%	 0.0%	 99.7%	
BRADWELL	 SOUTH	SHORE	 736	 0.4%	 98.1%	 1.2%	 0.0%	 98.9%	
MADISON	 SOUTH	SHORE	 210	 0.5%	 98.6%	 0.5%	 0.0%	 99.5%	
O'KEEFFE	 SOUTH	SHORE	 676	 0.1%	 97.9%	 1.5%	 0.0%	 97.9%	
PARKSIDE	 SOUTH	SHORE	 316	 0.0%	 98.1%	 0.9%	 0.0%	 98.7%	
POWELL	 SOUTH	SHORE	 575	 0.0%	 97.6%	 2.1%	 0.2%	 96.0%	
BRENNEMANN	 UPTOWN	 499	 2.8%	 62.5%	 23.4%	 5.2%	 95.4%	
COURTENAY	 UPTOWN	 576	 10.4%	 46.7%	 37.0%	 3.5%	 86.5%	
GOUDY	 UPTOWN	 764	 6.9%	 22.1%	 32.3%	 36.6%	 93.5%	
MCCUTCHEON	 UPTOWN	 470	 4.7%	 43.8%	 28.9%	 19.4%	 98.1%	
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EVERS	 WASHINGTON	HEIGHTS	 365	 0.0%	 99.7%	 0.3%	 0.0%	 89.3%	
FERNWOOD	 WASHINGTON	HEIGHTS	 342	 0.0%	 99.4%	 0.3%	 0.0%	 97.7%	
FORT	DEARBORN	 WASHINGTON	HEIGHTS	 392	 0.0%	 99.7%	 0.3%	 0.0%	 98.2%	
GARVEY	 WASHINGTON	HEIGHTS	 294	 0.0%	 99.7%	 0.0%	 0.0%	 99.0%	
GREEN	 WASHINGTON	HEIGHTS	 329	 0.0%	 98.5%	 0.6%	 0.3%	 93.6%	
JULIAN	HS	 WASHINGTON	HEIGHTS	 871	 0.0%	 99.2%	 0.5%	 0.0%	 94.5%	
KIPLING	 WASHINGTON	HEIGHTS	 370	 0.3%	 97.8%	 1.1%	 0.0%	 88.9%	
MOUNT	VERNON	 WASHINGTON	HEIGHTS	 293	 0.0%	 99.7%	 0.0%	 0.0%	 96.6%	
WACKER	 WASHINGTON	HEIGHTS	 250	 0.0%	 100.0%	 0.0%	 0.0%	 89.2%	
BURKE	 WASHINGTON	PARK	 442	 1.1%	 96.4%	 0.9%	 0.0%	 96.6%	
CARTER	 WASHINGTON	PARK	 446	 0.0%	 98.0%	 1.8%	 0.0%	 99.6%	
PASTEUR	 WEST	ELSDON	 1260	 4.4%	 0.6%	 92.2%	 0.6%	 94.4%	
PECK	 WEST	ELSDON	 1644	 1.3%	 0.8%	 96.5%	 0.5%	 97.0%	
EARLE	 WEST	ENGLEWOOD	 516	 0.0%	 97.5%	 1.9%	 0.0%	 98.5%	
HARPER	HS	 WEST	ENGLEWOOD	 349	 0.3%	 96.3%	 3.2%	 0.0%	 98.6%	
HENDERSON	 WEST	ENGLEWOOD	 338	 0.0%	 93.8%	 5.6%	 0.0%	 97.3%	
LANGFORD	 WEST	ENGLEWOOD	 409	 0.0%	 98.5%	 1.5%	 0.0%	 99.8%	
O'TOOLE	 WEST	ENGLEWOOD	 467	 0.0%	 94.9%	 4.7%	 0.2%	 95.9%	
WENTWORTH	 WEST	ENGLEWOOD	 558	 0.0%	 97.7%	 1.8%	 0.0%	 98.4%	
HEFFERAN	 WEST	GARFIELD	PARK	 436	 0.0%	 98.6%	 0.5%	 0.2%	 92.2%	
MELODY	 WEST	GARFIELD	PARK	 608	 0.0%	 98.2%	 1.5%	 0.0%	 91.9%	
SUMNER	 WEST	GARFIELD	PARK	 312	 0.0%	 93.6%	 0.6%	 0.3%	 95.2%	
TILTON	 WEST	GARFIELD	PARK	 377	 0.0%	 96.3%	 1.3%	 0.0%	 99.7%	
WEBSTER	 WEST	GARFIELD	PARK	 314	 0.0%	 99.7%	 0.0%	 0.0%	 98.7%	
AZUELA	 WEST	LAWN	 970	 2.4%	 1.0%	 95.6%	 0.3%	 92.5%	
HUBBARD	HS	 WEST	LAWN	 1701	 3.1%	 5.4%	 88.5%	 2.4%	 97.8%	
HURLEY	 WEST	LAWN	 846	 0.4%	 0.6%	 98.7%	 0.0%	 96.5%	
LEE	 WEST	LAWN	 885	 2.0%	 0.8%	 96.7%	 0.2%	 96.8%	
BROWN,	R	 WEST	PULLMAN	 312	 0.0%	 98.4%	 1.0%	 0.0%	 96.2%	
COLEMON	 WEST	PULLMAN	 269	 0.4%	 91.4%	 7.4%	 0.7%	 87.7%	
HIGGINS	 WEST	PULLMAN	 338	 0.0%	 97.9%	 1.5%	 0.0%	 94.1%	
METCALFE	 WEST	PULLMAN	 492	 0.0%	 99.6%	 0.0%	 0.0%	 99.0%	
OWENS	 WEST	PULLMAN	 536	 0.0%	 98.5%	 0.9%	 0.0%	 95.3%	



18	
	

WHISTLER	 WEST	PULLMAN	 290	 0.3%	 98.3%	 1.0%	 0.0%	 94.1%	
WHITE	 WEST	PULLMAN	 178	 0.0%	 99.4%	 0.6%	 0.0%	 99.4%	
ARMSTRONG,	G	 WEST	RIDGE	 1461	 7.9%	 29.0%	 42.0%	 18.6%	 93.6%	
BOONE	 WEST	RIDGE	 818	 22.6%	 8.9%	 43.3%	 23.5%	 93.2%	
CLINTON	 WEST	RIDGE	 1134	 16.0%	 12.2%	 30.2%	 39.0%	 86.3%	
JAMIESON	 WEST	RIDGE	 913	 31.3%	 4.2%	 34.0%	 26.0%	 77.2%	
MATHER	HS	 WEST	RIDGE	 1579	 20.2%	 11.9%	 38.3%	 26.9%	 91.0%	
ROGERS	 WEST	RIDGE	 761	 16.0%	 17.3%	 40.2%	 24.8%	 84.0%	
WEST	RIDGE	 WEST	RIDGE	 738	 33.9%	 5.7%	 24.4%	 33.5%	 91.2%	
BURR	 WEST	TOWN	 398	 36.2%	 9.5%	 47.0%	 2.8%	 51.3%	
CHOPIN	 WEST	TOWN	 544	 5.5%	 21.9%	 70.6%	 0.4%	 96.7%	
CLEMENTE	HS	 WEST	TOWN	 733	 2.3%	 23.3%	 73.0%	 0.0%	 96.3%	
COLUMBUS	 WEST	TOWN	 285	 61.4%	 5.3%	 30.2%	 0.0%	 76.8%	
DIEGO	 WEST	TOWN	 770	 2.9%	 21.3%	 72.6%	 1.4%	 92.1%	
LOZANO	 WEST	TOWN	 262	 1.9%	 14.5%	 81.7%	 0.4%	 93.9%	
MITCHELL	 WEST	TOWN	 367	 24.8%	 10.4%	 59.1%	 1.4%	 67.3%	
MOOS	 WEST	TOWN	 498	 2.0%	 14.7%	 80.1%	 1.0%	 97.4%	
OTIS	 WEST	TOWN	 596	 2.9%	 21.0%	 73.8%	 0.3%	 95.6%	
TALCOTT	 WEST	TOWN	 540	 8.0%	 5.6%	 82.8%	 1.1%	 83.0%	
WELLS	HS	 WEST	TOWN	 546	 1.8%	 53.5%	 43.6%	 0.4%	 95.2%	
FISKE	 WOODLAWN	 512	 0.0%	 98.4%	 1.2%	 0.0%	 98.8%	
HYDE	PARK	HS	 WOODLAWN	 946	 0.0%	 99.0%	 0.6%	 0.0%	 97.5%	
TILL	 WOODLAWN	 386	 0.0%	 99.2%	 0.5%	 0.0%	 99.2%	
WADSWORTH	 WOODLAWN	 550	 0.2%	 98.2%	 1.1%	 0.0%	 98.2%	
	

Looking	ahead,	if	we	decide	to	pick	schools	to	look	at	more	in-depth,	we	can	measure	them	against	community	area	statistics	which	are	included	in	this	
document.	

NOTES	

COMMUNITY	 	
ALBANY	PARK	 Palmer	has	a	high	racial	correlation	to	Albany	Park,	it	is	the	most	diverse	and	has	the	least	percentage	of	disadvantaged	

students	in	Albany	Park.	
ARCHER	HEIGHTS	 Edwards	has	a	low	racial	correlation	to	Archer	Heights	
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ARMOUR	SQUARE	 Ward,	is	more	racially	diverse	and	has	a	lower	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	
ASHBURN	 Hampton	represents	the	black	and	Hispanic	population	of	Ashburn	well,	none	of	the	schools	in	Ashburn	represent	the	

white	population	of	Ashburn	
AUBURN	GRESHAM	 All	of	the	schools	have	a	high	racial	correlation	to	Auburn	Gresham	
AUSTIN	 Sayre	is	the	most	diverse	racially	and	economically,	but	doesn’t	have	a	high	racial	correlation	to	Austin	
AVALON	PARK	 Caldwell	has	the	lowest	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	
AVONDALE	 None	of	the	schools	accurately	represent	the	racial	makeup	of	Avondale	
BELMONT	CRAGIN	 Steinmetz	is	the	most	racially	and	(relatively)	economically	diverse	
BEVERLY	 Sutherland	has	closest	correlation	with	racial	makeup	of	Beverly,	it	is	also	the	most	diverse	and	has	lowest	percentage	of	

disadvantaged	students.	Kellogg	has	most	economic	diversity	
BRIDGEPORT	 None	of	the	schools	correlate	with	the	racial	makeup	of	Bridgeport.	Healy	has	the	closest	Asian	correlation	and	the	lowest	

percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	
BRIGHTON	PARK	 Kelly	is	the	most	racially	diverse	and	has	the	least	(relative)	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	
BURNSIDE	 Washington,	H	has	a	high	correlation	to	the	racial	makeup	of	Burnside	
CALUMET	HEIGHTS	 Earhart	has	pretty	significantly	lower	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students.	It	might	be	worth	exploring	why	that	is	
CHATHAM	 Mcdade	is	the	most	racially	and	economically	diverse,	and	still	correlates	pretty	highly	with	the	racial	makeup	of	Chatham	
CHICAGO	LAWN	 Marquette	and	Morrill	are	both	more	relatively	racially	diverse,	but	Morrill	is	the	most	economically	diverse	
CLEARING	 Dore	is	the	most	racially	and	economically	diverse	
DOUGLAS	 None	of	the	schools	accurately	represent	Douglas,	but	Drake	is	the	most	(relatively)	racially	and	economically	diverse	
DUNNING	 All	the	schools	moderately	reflect	Dunning	racially,	and	all	are	relatively	economically	diverse.	Canty	most	accurately	

represents	Dunning	racially,	and	has	the	lowest	percentage	of	economically	disadvantaged	students	
EAST	GARFIELD	PARK	 Marshall	is	the	least	(relatively)	racially	diverse,	and	has	the	lowest	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	
EAST	SIDE	 Washington,	G	has	the	highest	percentage	of	white	students	and	it	is	the	most	economically	diverse	
EDGEWATER	 Swift	is	the	most	racially	diverse,	but	none	of	the	schools	reflect	the	racial	makeup	of	Edgewater.	
EDISON	PARK	 Ebinger	correlates	with	the	racial	makeup	of	Edison	Park	fairly	okay,	and	it	has	a	low	percentage	of	disadvantaged	

students	
ENGLEWOOD	 Mays	has	the	lowest	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	
FOREST	GLEN	 Both	schools	relatively	economically	diverse,	Edgebrook	has	lower	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	and	more	

accurately	reflects	the	racial	makeup	of	the	community	area	
FULLER	PARK	 Hendricks	correlates	highly	with	the	racial	makeup	of	Fuller	Park	
GAGE	PARK	 Solorio	is	closer	to	the	racial	makeup	of	Gage	Park	
GARFIELD	RIDGE	 Byrne	is	the	closest	to	the	racial	makeup	of	Garfield	Ridge	and	it	has	the	lowest	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students.	

Kinzie	has	the	second	highest	correlation	to	the	racial	makeup	of	the	community	area	and	also	has	the	second	most	
economic	diversity	
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GRAND	BOULEVARD	 Woodson	has	highest	racial	correlation	to	the	community	and	higher	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	
GREATER	GRAND	CROSSING	 All	of	the	schools	reflect	the	racial	makeup	of	the	community,	all	of	them	have	high	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	
HEGEWISCH	 Clay	is	more	racially	and	economically	diverse	
HERMOSA	 All	schools	reflect	racial	makeup	of	Hermosa,	and	all	have	high	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	
HUMBOLDT	PARK	 Casals	most	accurately	represents	racial	makeup	of	community	
HYDE	PARK	 Ray	most	closely	correlates	with	racial	makeup	of	community	and	is	the	most	economically	diverse.	Still,	none	of	the	

schools	reflect	the	racial	makeup	of	Hyde	Park	very	much	
IRVING	PARK	 Belding	has	a	high	correlation	to	the	racial	makeup	of	Irving	Park	and	is	the	most	economically	diverse	
JEFFERSON	PARK	 Farnsworth	moderately	reflects	the	racial	makeup	of	Jefferson	Park	and	is	diverse	economically	
KENWOOD	 Kenwood	HS	is	the	most	racially	and	economically	diverse	
LAKE	VIEW	 Agassiz	is	the	most	economically	and	racially	diverse,	Ravenswood	is	second	in	both	categories	
LINCOLN	PARK	 Lincoln	Park	HS	and	Prescott	are	both	racially	and	economically	diverse	
LINCOLN	SQUARE	 Waters	is	the	closest	to	reflecting	racial	makeup	of	Lincoln	Square,	it	is	also	the	most	economically	diverse	
LOGAN	SQUARE	 Goethe	is	the	most	racially	and	economically	diverse	
LOOP	 -	
LOWER	WEST	SIDE	 None	of	the	schools	really	reflect	the	racial	makeup	of	the	community,	although	it	is	still	heavily	Hispanic	
MCKINLEY	PARK	 None	are	representative	of	the	community	racially-	Whites	and	Asians	are	underrepresented	
MONTCLARE	 Locke,	J	doesn’t	correlate	highly	with	racial	makeup	of	Montclare	
MORGAN	PARK	 Clissold	most	closely	represents	the	racial	makeup	of	the	community.	It	is	also	most	diverse	economically	and	racially	
MOUNT	GREENWOOD	 Mount	Greenwood	represents	racial	makeup	of	community	moreso	than	Cassell	but	economic	diversity	is	virtually	the	

same	
NEAR	NORTH	SIDE	 Neither	schools	represent	to	the	racial	makeup	of	the	community	area	
NEAR	SOUTH	SIDE	 -	
NEAR	WEST	SIDE	 Fairly	moderate	correlation	to	the	racial	makeup	of	the	community	area,	it	is	the	most	diverse	and	has	the	least	amount	

of	disadvantaged	students	
NEW	CITY	 Graham	is	most	racially	diverse	and	lowest	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	(still	very	high	though)	
NORTH	CENTER	 Audubon	is	closest	to	reflecting	the	community	racially,	it	also	has	lowest	percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	
NORTH	LAWNDALE	 Plamondon	is	most	racially	diverse	but	doesn’t	reflect	the	community.	
NORTH	PARK	 Peterson	most	closely	resembles	community	racially	
NORWOOD	PARK	 All	schools	very	economically	diverse.	Edison	Park	most	closely	resembles	community	racially	and	it	has	the	lowest	

percentage	of	disadvantaged	students	
OAKLAND	 Robinson	correlates	highly	with	community	racially	
OHARE	 Dirksen	correlates	highly	with	community	racially	
PORTAGE	PARK	 Prussing	is	most	racially	and	economically	diverse	
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PULLMAN	 Poe	is	diverse	economically	
RIVERDALE	 All	schools	are	consistent	with	racial	makeup	of	community	(not	diverse)	
ROGERS	PARK	 None	of	the	schools	correlate	highly	with	racial	makeup	of	Rogers	Park	
ROSELAND	 All	schools	are	consistent	with	racial	makeup	of	community	(not	diverse)	
SOUTH	CHICAGO	 Thorp,	J	has	high	correlation	to	the	racial	makeup	of	community	area	
SOUTH	DEERING	 Bright	has	a	high	correlation	to	the	racial	makeup	of	community	area	
SOUTH	LAWNDALE	 Corkery,	Farragut,	Multicultural	Academy,	Greater	Lawndale,	and	World	Language	all	correlate	highly	with	racial	makeup	

of	South	Lawndale	
SOUTH	SHORE	 All	schools	reflect	racial	makeup	of	community	area	(not	diverse)	
UPTOWN	 All	schools	have	low	correlation	to	racial	diversity	of	area	
WASHINGTON	HEIGHTS	 All	schools	have	high	correlation	to	the	racial	makeup	of	the	community	area	(not	diverse)	
WASHINGTON	PARK	 All	schools	have	high	correlation	to	the	racial	makeup	of	the	community	area	(not	diverse)	
WEST	ELSDON	 Neither	school	accurately	represents	the	white	population	of	West	Elsdon	
WEST	ENGLEWOOD	 All	schools	have	high	correlation	to	the	racial	makeup	of	West	Englewood	
WEST	GARFIELD	PARK	 All	schools	have	high	correlation	to	the	racial	makeup	of	the	community	area	(not	diverse)	
WEST	LAWN	 White	students	are	underrepresented	in	West	Lawn	schools	
WEST	PULLMAN	 Colemon	is	most	racially	and	economically	diverse	
WEST	RIDGE	 Clinton,	Jamieson,	and	West	Ridge	moderately	correlate	with	racial	makeup	of	the	community	area.	Jamieson	is	the	most	

economically	diverse	
WEST	TOWN	 Burr	is	most	racially	and	economically	diverse.	Columbus	has	highest	white	percentage	but	only	3rd	lowest	percentage	of	

disadvantaged	students	
WOODLAWN	 All	schools	have	higher	black	percentage	than	the	community	area	
	


